Waerenga — O — Kuri Sports

114th Sports Meeting
To be held at

‘Poverty Bay A & P Showgrounds Windmill and Golf Mania Paddocks’

Sunday 15" January 2023

Enter on www.main-events.com
Pay by Direct Credit to Waerenga-O-Kuri Bank Account 03-0638-0379769-00
Admin Fee $5.00 per Equine entering the sports

ENTRIES CLOSE FRIDAY 13™ JANUARY 2023

Eye Opener $2 7.30am — 8.30am Ponies, 12.00 noon - 1.00pm Horses
Pony Show Hunters and Showjumping 8.30am
Hacks 9.30am
Pony Ring Classes 1.00pm

Intermediate Ring $10
Novelty Ring $10

9.30am — 10.30am
10.30am — 11.30am

Life Members:

Mr. SBD Hain
Patron: Mr. SBD Hain
President:  Chris Harris 027 5924407
Secretary:  Taryn Helm 027 4911522
Treasurer:  Kirsty Playle 06 8637099

The Club appreciates Donations and Sponsorship from:

Taimoti Station Ltd
Rabobank

Hain Herefords and Romneys
Eastland Veterinary Services
Farmlands

Kaharau Angus

Tom Wakelin

Ravensdown

Reripi Perendales

Taaheke Station

Larsen Sawmilling
Mangahauhau Hampshires
Tom Lane — Property Brokers
Skin Aware

Westpac East Coast Farm Vets
St Leger Romney’s Ross Mitchell — Fergus Rural
Mahia Hunt Randall Construction
Farmers Air Ltd Thompson Family
Ballance Agri Nutrients Watts Transport
Harvest Transport Puhoro Limited
McFall Fuel Gardner Livestock Ltd
East Coast Wools Country Helicopters
Affco Hewetson Family

Te Ruanui Poll Dorsets Emerre and Hathaway
Harris Family Aurora Station

Simon Bousfield/Nikki McHugh/Stephen Thomson — Bayleys

Dr Lucy Win-Hewettson Kaitere Limited

Donations from the Sports Club this year are going to #Hear4u and Life Flight

Please note:

ocoupwdE

The club accepts no responsibility for the riders or patrons while on the grounds

Sports run under recognised rules of the club and ESNZ

Committee reserves the right to alter the programme when and where it feels fit
Cancellation notice if necessary on the Gisborne Equestrian Facebook Page and by email
Vouchers may be given in lieu of prize money

First Aid facilities on ground



Pony Events:
Flat Classes are open to both Ponies on the Flat and Saddle Hunter Ponies. Novice Hunter and Children’s Working
Hunter will be required to jump.

Class Prizes Entry
1 Novice Pony/Saddle Hunter 0-3 wins $5.3.2 $3.00
2 Open Pony/Saddle Hunter 137.5cm & under $5.3.2 $3.00
3 Open Pony/Saddle Hunter 137.5-148cm $5.3.2 $3.00
4, Paced and Mannered Pony/Saddle Hunter 137.5cm & under $5.3.2 $3.00
5. Paced and Mannered Pony/Saddle Hunter over 137.5cm-148cm $5.3.2 $3.00
6 Rider 13-16yrs $5.3.2 $3.00
7 Rider 12yrs & under $5.3.2 $3.00
8 School Horse or Pony $5.3.2 $3.00
9. Pony Club Horse/Pony $5.3.2 $3.00
10. Pair of Ponies $5.3.2 $3.00
11. Novice Working Hunter (No wire) $5.3.2 $3.00
12. Handy Hunter $5.3.2 $3.00
13. Children’s Working Hunter (Champion & Reserve) $5.3.2 $3.00
14. Trotting Race — Open to all riders $5.3.2 $3.00

Show Jumping Classes are part of the McCannics Jumping Series

15. 70cm Al Introductory (Article 238 1.1) $30 $3.00
16. 80cm AMS5 Introductory (Article 238 2.2) $15.9.75 $4.00
17. 90cm AMS5 (Article 238 2.2) $15.9.7.5 $5.00
18. 1.00 - 1.05m AMS5 (Article 238 2.2) $15.9.7.5 $5.00
19. 1.10m - 1.15m AMS5 (Article 238 2.2) $25.12.8.5 $6.00
20. Rising Stars 50cm Max $Ribbons $2.00

Z 9 Goraton Livestock L1

™
¢ Aniwell .. ® vero |

N\

AN

X7

\( T == FlBER 4

sHOWHUNTERINR FRESH bigonwriting
FEED TO SUCCEED S P 0 R T ’
Optimising Nature’s Brilllance ~i

Pony Show Hunter Classes: No practice rounds 8.30am Start
Category C: Over 143cm up to & including 148cm. Based on a 3.35m or 11° stride.
21. 80cm HOYQ Pony $10.6.3.1 $4.00
22. 80cm Big On Writing Pony Rider Equitation $20.12.8.6 $6.00
23. 90cm HOYQ Pony $10.6.3.1 $4.00
24. 90cm Aniwell Category C HOYQ Pony High Points. $20.12.8.6 $6.00
Category B: Over 133c¢m up to & including 143c¢m. Based on a 3.20m or 10°.6” stride
25. 70cm HOYQ Pony $10.6.3.1 $4.00
26. 80cm HOYQ Pony $10.6.3.1 $4.00
27. 80cm Fiber Fresh Category B HOYQ High Points. $20.12.8.6 $6.00
Category A: 133cm & under. Based on a 3.05m or 10’ stride.
28. 60cm HOYQ Pony $10.6.3.1 $4.00
29. 70cm HOYQ Pony $10.6.3.1 $4.00
30. 70cm BOP & Waikato SH Groups 12 Yrs. & Under Rider Equitation Series $20.12.8.6 $6.00

31. 70cm Vero Insurance Category A HOYQ Pony High Points $20.12.8.6 $6.00



Horse Events

Eye opener: 12pm — 1pm $2

Show Hunter: 1pm

Flat Classes: 9.30am

Horse Flat classes are open to both Hacks and Saddle Hunters.

Class
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45,

Novice Hack/Hunter 0-3 wins

Park Hack/Hunter

Lightweight Hack/Hunter

Heavyweight Hack/Hunter

Novice Paced & Mannered Hack/Hunter

Open Paced & Mannered Hack/Hunter

Rider 25yrs and under

Station Hack

Novice Working Hunter (No wire)

Handy Hunter

Lightweight Working Hunter (Practice jump over wire first)
Heavyweight Working Hunter (Practice jump over wire first)
CHAMPION and RESERVE Working Hunter

SPECIAL Prize for best Mahia Hunt Horse — for Mahia Hunt Financial Members

Show Jumping Classes are part of the McCannics Jumping Series

46. 80cm Al Introductory (Article 238 1.1) $40 $6.00
47. 90cm AMS5 Introductory (Article 238 2.2) $20.15.10.5 $6.00
48. 1.00m AMS5 (Article 238 2.2) $20.15.10.5 $6.00
49, 1.05-1.10m AM5 (Article 238 2.2) $20.15.10.5 $6.00
50. 1.15m AMS5 (Article 238 2.2) $20.15.10.5 $6.00
Z 9 Gordton Livestock L4
2 Aniwell ... @ :

¢ " Aniwell ... vero

X% FIBER
sHoWHUNTERINRIMI FRESH bigor wntmg

FEED TO SUCCEED

SPORT

Optimising Nature’ Brilliance

Horse Show Hunter Classes: No practice rounds

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

70cm LP Introductory Hunter

80cm LP Introductory Hunter

90cm LP Introductory Hunter

90cm HOYQ Horse

1.00m HOYQ Horse

1.00m Sport Horse Junior & Carousel Equestrian Amateur Show Hunter Series HOYQ
1.00m ESNZ Junior & Petticoat Lane Performance Horses Adult Rider Equitation
1.10-1.15m NRM Open Horse High Points HOYQ

Show Hunter Conditions

Prizes

$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$10.6.4

Entry
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00

$15.10.7 $6.00
$15.10.7 $6.00
$15.10.7 $6.00
$15.10.7 $6.00

1.00pm Start

$10.6.3.1
$10.6.3.1
$10.6.3.1
$10.6.3.1
$10.6.3.1
$20.12.6.
$20.12.6.

$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
4 $6.00
4 $6.00

$20.15.10.8 $8.00



e Run under ESNZ Show Hunter Rules & Equitation Series Conditions 2020.

o All Riders must have Full ESNZ Rider Membership to compete in ANY Show Hunter Classes.

e All Equines must have a current ESNZ Registration & a current Annual Jumping/Show Hunter Start to
compete in ANY Series classes or to gain HOY Points.

e Equines competing using the Casual Equine Start System cannot compete in ANY Series Classes and cannot
gain any HOY Points

e Pony riders may enter either Class 22 or Class 30, not both.

o Class 55: Sport Horse Junior & Carousel Equestrian Amateur High Points is run as a combined class with one
set of Prize Money with separate Junior & Amateur Series Points Awarded

e Class 56: ESNZ Show Hunter & Petticoat Lane Performance Horses Adult Rider Equitation is run as a
combined class with one set of Prize Money with separate Junior & Adult Series Points Awarded

e Part of the E.J. Gordon Open Horse & Pony Series and the LP Introductory Series.

Q\‘;jfé ESNZ JUMPING AND CASUAL LEVIES {g«
JUMPING SHOWHUNTER

e $5ESNZ Jumping Levy (Compulsory) — payable by all horses/ponies competing in Jumping and or Show
Hunter.

e For Horses/Ponies without current ESNZ registration $20 (includes $15 flexistart). For Horses/Ponies with
current ESNZ registration but no Jumping/SH Discipline start - $15 Flexistart

The rider must be a full member with ESNZ. Horse/Pony not registered for ESNZ J/SH can compete using this levy.

The levy is $20 for the day competing (this is related to the horse not the day of the show) shows may opt to combine
the levies e.g. Competing one day only $25.00 (Jumping Levy + Casual Equine Levy).

Can jump up to 1.00 on a pony and up to 1.10 on a horse.
Cannot compete in series classes and will not be eligible for HOY points in SH.

$15.88 Casual (Introductory) Day Rider membership — rider may only compete in Introductory Show Jumping &
Show Hunter Classes.

Horse/Pony
with ESNZ Horse/Pony
J 3 3 Introductory Members or
Fquine | WthoutESNZ | 0 cec/Poni Riders not registered with
Registration but Equine orses/Ponies iders no ;i'; ered wi

no Jumping Registration
Discipline Start

introductory Membership
or Casual Day Membership
Start - $15.88/day

$20 (inc 815 $5 ESNZ Jumping Levy

$15 Flexi-Start ;
Flexi-Start)

Not Eligible

Not Eligible Not Eligible Not Eligible




