# Waerenga – O – Kuri Sports

## 114th Sports Meeting To be held at

## 'Poverty Bay A & P Showgrounds Windmill and Golf Mania Paddocks'

Sunday 15th January 2023

## Enter on www.main-events.com

Pay by Direct Credit to Waerenga-O-Kuri Bank Account 03-0638-0379769-00

Admin Fee \$5.00 per Equine entering the sports

## ENTRIES CLOSE FRIDAY 13TH JANUARY 2023

Eye Opener \$2 7.30am – 8.30am Ponies, 12.00 noon - 1.00pm Horses

Pony Show Hunters and Showjumping 8.30am Hacks 9.30am Pony Ring Classes 1.00pm

Intermediate Ring \$10 9.30am – 10.30am Novelty Ring \$10 10.30am – 11.30am

> Life Members: Mr. SBD Hain

Patron: Mr. SBD Hain

President: Chris Harris 027 5924407 Secretary: Taryn Helm 027 4911522 Treasurer: Kirsty Playle 06 8637099

## The Club appreciates Donations and Sponsorship from:

Taimoti Station LtdWestpacEast Coast Farm VetsRabobankSt Leger Romney'sRoss Mitchell – Fergus RuralHain Herefords and RomneysMahia HuntRandall ConstructionEastland Veterinary ServicesFarmers Air LtdThompson Family

Watts Transport Ballance Agri Nutrients Farmlands Kaharau Angus Harvest Transport Puhoro Limited Tom Wakelin McFall Fuel Gardner Livestock Ltd Ravensdown **East Coast Wools Country Helicopters** Reripi Perendales Hewetson Family Affco Taaheke Station Te Ruanui Poll Dorsets Emerre and Hathaway

Larsen Sawmilling Harris Family Aurora Station
Mangahauhau Hampshires Simon Bousfield/Nikki McHugh/Stephen Thomson – Bayleys
Tom Lane – Property Brokers Dr Lucy Win-Hewettson Kaitere Limited

Skin Aware

#### Donations from the Sports Club this year are going to #Hear4u and Life Flight

#### Please note:

- 1. The club accepts no responsibility for the riders or patrons while on the grounds
- 2. Sports run under recognised rules of the club and ESNZ
- 3. Committee reserves the right to alter the programme when and where it feels fit
- 4. Cancellation notice if necessary on the Gisborne Equestrian Facebook Page and by email
- 5. Vouchers may be given in lieu of prize money
- 6. First Aid facilities on ground

# **Pony Events:**

Flat Classes are open to both Ponies on the Flat and Saddle Hunter Ponies. Novice Hunter and Children's Working Hunter will be required to jump.

Class		<b>Prizes</b>	Entry
1.	Novice Pony/Saddle Hunter 0-3 wins	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
2.	Open Pony/Saddle Hunter 137.5cm & under	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
3.	Open Pony/Saddle Hunter 137.5-148cm	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
4.	Paced and Mannered Pony/Saddle Hunter 137.5cm & under	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
5.	Paced and Mannered Pony/Saddle Hunter over 137.5cm-148cm	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
6.	Rider 13-16yrs	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
7.	Rider 12yrs & under	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
8.	School Horse or Pony	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
9.	Pony Club Horse/Pony	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
10.	Pair of Ponies	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
11.	Novice Working Hunter (No wire)	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
12.	Handy Hunter	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
13.	Children's Working Hunter (Champion & Reserve)	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
14.	Trotting Race – Open to all riders	\$5.3.2	\$3.00

# Show Jumping Classes are part of the McCannics Jumping Series

15.	70cm A1 Introductory (Article 238 1.1)	\$30	\$3.00
16.	80cm AM5 Introductory (Article 238 2.2)	\$15.9.7.5	\$4.00
17.	90cm AM5 (Article 238 2.2)	\$15.9.7.5	\$5.00
18.	1.00 - 1.05m AM5 (Article 238 2.2)	\$15.9.7.5	\$5.00
19.	1.10m – 1.15m AM5 (Article 238 2.2)	\$25.12.8.5	\$6.00
20.	Rising Stars 50cm Max	\$Ribbons	\$2.00



# E.J. Gordon Livestock Ltd





Pony Show Hunter Classes: No practice rounds 8.30am Start			
Catego	ry C: Over 143cm up to & including 148cm. Based on a 3.35m or 11' stride.		
21.	80cm HOYQ Pony	\$10.6.3.1	\$4.00
22.	80cm Big On Writing Pony Rider Equitation	\$20.12.8.6	\$6.00
23.	90cm HOYQ Pony	\$10.6.3.1	\$4.00
24.	90cm Aniwell Category C HOYQ Pony High Points.	\$20.12.8.6	\$6.00
Catego	ry B: Over 133cm up to & including 143cm. Based on a 3.20m or 10'.6" stride		
25.	70cm HOYQ Pony	\$10.6.3.1	\$4.00
26.	80cm HOYQ Pony	\$10.6.3.1	\$4.00
27.	80cm Fiber Fresh Category B HOYQ High Points.	\$20.12.8.6	\$6.00
Catego	ry A: 133cm & under. Based on a 3.05m or 10' stride.		
28.	60cm HOYQ Pony	\$10.6.3.1	\$4.00
29.	70cm HOYQ Pony	\$10.6.3.1	\$4.00
30.	70cm BOP & Waikato SH Groups 12 Yrs. & Under Rider Equitation Series	\$20.12.8.6	\$6.00
31.	70cm Vero Insurance Category A HOYQ Pony High Points	\$20.12.8.6	\$6.00

## **Horse Events**

Eye opener: 12pm - 1pm \$2

Show Hunter: 1pm Flat Classes: 9.30am

Horse Flat classes are open to both Hacks and Saddle Hunters.

Class		<b>Prizes</b>	Entry
32.	Novice Hack/Hunter 0-3 wins	\$10.6.4	\$4.00
33.	Park Hack/Hunter	\$10.6.4	\$4.00
34.	Lightweight Hack/Hunter	\$10.6.4	\$4.00
35.	Heavyweight Hack/Hunter	\$10.6.4	\$4.00
36.	Novice Paced & Mannered Hack/Hunter	\$10.6.4	\$4.00
37.	Open Paced & Mannered Hack/Hunter	\$10.6.4	\$4.00
38.	Rider 25yrs and under	\$10.6.4	\$4.00
39.	Station Hack	\$10.6.4	\$4.00
40.	Novice Working Hunter (No wire)	\$10.6.4	\$4.00
41.	Handy Hunter	\$15.10.7	\$6.00
42.	Lightweight Working Hunter (Practice jump over wire first)	\$15.10.7	\$6.00
43.	Heavyweight Working Hunter (Practice jump over wire first)	\$15.10.7	\$6.00
44.	CHAMPION and RESERVE Working Hunter	\$15.10.7	\$6.00
45.	SPECIAL Prize for best Mahia Hunt Horse – for Mahia Hunt Financial Members		

# Show Jumping Classes are part of the McCannics Jumping Series

46.	80cm A1 Introductory (Article 238 1.1)	\$40	\$6.00
47.	90cm AM5 Introductory (Article 238 2.2)	\$20.15.10.	5 \$6.00
48.	1.00m AM5 (Article 238 2.2)	\$20.15.10.	5 \$6.00
49.	1.05-1.10m AM5 (Article 238 2.2)	\$20.15.10.	5 \$6.00
50.	1.15m AM5 (Article 238 2.2)	\$20.15.10.	5 \$6.00







Horse Show Hunter Classes: No practice rounds			1.00pm Start		
51.	70cm LP Introductory Hunter	\$10.6.3.1	\$6.00		
52.	80cm LP Introductory Hunter	\$10.6.3.1	\$6.00		
53.	90cm LP Introductory Hunter	\$10.6.3.1	\$6.00		
54.	90cm HOYQ Horse	\$10.6.3.1	\$6.00		
55.	1.00m HOYQ Horse	\$10.6.3.1	\$6.00		
56.	1.00m Sport Horse Junior & Carousel Equestrian Amateur Show Hunter Series HOYQ	\$20.12.6.4	\$6.00		
57.	1.00m ESNZ Junior & Petticoat Lane Performance Horses Adult Rider Equitation	\$20.12.6.4	\$6.00		
58.	1.10-1.15m NRM Open Horse High Points HOYQ	\$20.15.10.8	8 \$8.00		

- Run under ESNZ Show Hunter Rules & Equitation Series Conditions 2020.
- All Riders must have Full ESNZ Rider Membership to compete in ANY Show Hunter Classes.
- All Equines must have a current ESNZ Registration & a current Annual Jumping/Show Hunter Start to compete in **ANY** Series classes or to gain HOY Points.
- Equines competing using the Casual Equine Start System cannot compete in **ANY** Series Classes and cannot gain any HOY Points
- Pony riders may enter either Class 22 or Class 30, not both.
- Class 55: Sport Horse Junior & Carousel Equestrian Amateur High Points is run as a combined class with one set of Prize Money with separate Junior & Amateur Series Points Awarded
- Class 56: ESNZ Show Hunter & Petticoat Lane Performance Horses Adult Rider Equitation is run as a combined class with one set of Prize Money with separate Junior & Adult Series Points Awarded
- Part of the E.J. Gordon Open Horse & Pony Series and the LP Introductory Series.



## **ESNZ JUMPING AND CASUAL LEVIES**



- \$5 ESNZ Jumping Levy (Compulsory) payable by all horses/ponies competing in Jumping and or Show Hunter.
- For Horses/Ponies without current ESNZ registration \$20 (includes \$15 flexistart). For Horses/Ponies with current ESNZ registration but no Jumping/SH Discipline start \$15 Flexistart

The rider must be a full member with ESNZ. Horse/Pony not registered for ESNZ J/SH can compete using this levy.

The levy is \$20 for the day competing (this is related to the horse not the day of the show) shows may opt to combine the levies e.g. Competing one day only \$25.00 (Jumping Levy + Casual Equine Levy).

Can jump up to 1.00 on a pony and up to 1.10 on a horse.

Cannot compete in series classes and will not be eligible for HOY points in SH.

\$15.88 Casual (Introductory) Day Rider membership – rider may only compete in Introductory Show Jumping & Show Hunter Classes.

	Horse/Pony with ESNZ Equine Registration but no Jumping Discipline Start	Horse/Pony Without ESNZ Equine Registration	All Horses/Ponies	Introductory Members or Riders not registered with ESNZ
Introductory Classes - Horses 90cm and under, Ponies 80cm and under (Will be named - INTRO)				Introductory Membership or Casual Day Membership Start - \$15.88/day
Horses 1.10m and under, Ponies 1.00m and under (Cannot compete in Series Classes)	\$15 Flexi-Start	\$20 (inc \$15 Flexi-Start)	\$5 ESNZ Jumping Levy	Not Eligible
Above 1.10m Horses & 1.00m Ponies and Series Classes	Not Eligible	Not Eligible		Not Eligible